

THIS CERTIFIES THAT

| Roof Pros Storm I | Division, Inc. | |
|--|-------------------|--|
| NAME | , | |
| 239 Drakeside Road, Hampton, Ne ADDRESS | w Hampshire 03842 | |
| November 2012 | 213945 | |
| MEMBER SINCE | ID NUMBER | |

HAS BEEN APPROVED TO BE AN OWENS CORNING™ ROOFING PLATINUM PREFERRED CONTRACTOR AND HAS MET THE HIGHEST STANDARDS AND STRICTEST REQUIREMENTS, PLUS:

- Maintained Owens Corning™ Preferred Contractor status for at least one (I) year and has been in business for three (3) consecutive years
- Been in good standing with the Better Business Bureau
- Has undergone a Dun & Bradstreet® credit rating
- Has not filed bankruptcy in the last seven (7) years
- Holds at least \$1,000,000 in general liability insurance
- Carries all required state and local licensing and insurance
- Certificate valid until <u>3/31/15</u>



WILLIAM J. MABRY CONTRACTOR SERVICES LEADER

Pub. No. 102157-F. Printed in U.S.A. February 2014.THE PINK PANTHER* & ©1964–2014 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc. All Rights Reserved. The color PINK is a registered trademark of Owens Corning. © 2014 Owens Corning. All Rights Reserved. Owens Corning Roofing Platinum Preferred Contractors are independent contractors and are neither affiliates nor agents of Owens Corning Roofing and Asphalt, LLC, or its affiliated companies.